

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

City Council January Meeting Thursday, January 26, 2022 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. December 1, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes
 - 2. December 16, 2022 Special Meeting Minutes

G. Mayor's Report

- 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
- 2. North Slope Borough Reports

H. Resolutions

- 1. Resolution #1-2023 A RESOLUTION OF THE UTQIAGVIK CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE EBEN HOPSON SR. SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE REGARDING THE AWARDING OF SCHOLARSHIPS FOR THE SPRING SEMESTER 2023
- 2. Resolution #2-2023 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF AN OLDER AUGER AND THE LEASE OF A NEWER AUGER TO BARROW UTILITIES & ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

I. Ordinances

1. Ordinance #1-2023 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 6.08 OF THE CITY CODE TO EXPAND THE LIST OF PERMITTED ACTIVITIES AND TO ALLOW TAXICABS TO PROVIDE LIMITED SERVICES DURING CITY CLOSING HOURS, AND TO ADD "CLOSING HOURS" AND "LIMITED SERVICE" DEFINITIONS IN CHAPTER 7.04 OF THE CITY CODE

J. Old Business



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

- 1. FY19 Audit
- 2. Donation Policy

K. New Business

- 1. Donation Request AEWC
- 2. Donation Request JV Basketball
- 3. Letter of Interest Waska Williams/Barrow Zoning Commission
- 4. Taxicab Fare Update
- L. Public Concerns
- M. Setting of Next Meeting

February Regular Meeting - Thursday, February 23, 2023 at 5:30 pm

N. Adjournment